
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014030-2023 

Not applicable

Request for Tender for Airport Cabin Baggage Screening
Equipment C3

City of Derry Airport

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-014030
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c235  
Published 17 May 2023, 11:52am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Derry Airport

Airport Road

Eglinton

BT47 3GY

Email

tracy.duffy@cityofderryairport.com

Telephone

+44 2871810784

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014030-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014030-2023
mailto:tracy.duffy@cityofderryairport.com


Page 2 to 5

UKN0A - Derry City and Strabane

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cityofderryairport.com

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42948

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Request for Tender for Airport Cabin Baggage Screening Equipment C3

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35121000 - Security equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

We are currently looking to upgrade our Cabin Baggage Screening equipment to meet
Explosive Detection Systems Cabin Baggage (EDSCB) Standard C3 using Computed
Tomography. This Request for Tender (RFT) is intended to inform tenderers about the
selection process for the provision of manufacture, supply, installation, test,
commissioning, and handover of two (2) Cabin Baggage Screening x-ray units to meet
Explosive Detection Systems Cabin Baggage (EDSCB) Standard C3 using Computed
Tomography across both lanes.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2023/S 000-011300

http://www.cityofderryairport.com
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42948
/Notice/011300-2023


Page 3 to 5

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Time limit

Instead of

Date

22 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

16 June 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

II.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Duration End

Instead of

Date



Page 4 to 5

22 May 2023

Read

Date

16 June 2023

Section number

IV.2.6

Place of text to be modified

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Instead of

Date

22 May 2023

Read

Date

16 June 2023

Section number

IV.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Conditions for opening of tenders

Instead of

Date

22 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Read



Page 5 to 5

Date

16 June 2023

Local time

12:00pm

VII.2) Other additional information

Request from interested party

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1) Information to be changed or added
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

	VII.2) Other additional information


		2025-08-07T22:03:13+0100
	TCPDF




